

MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064215

Regd. Office: 304 Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi - Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110087

Website: www.mohindra.asia Email id: csnidhipathak@mohindra.asia Phone: +91-11- 46200400, 46200401 Fax: +91-11-46200444



To,

The Head Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (MSEI)
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070

Symbol- MFL, Series BE

Subject: Information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith a copy of Newspaper advertisements of un-audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 published in The Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 10.11.2023.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For Mohindra Fasteners Limited



(Nidhi Pathak)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 10/11/2023

Place: New Delhi

Encl.: a/a

PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 500, 5th Floor, ITL Twin Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi North Delhi DL 110034 IN Email Id info@progressivefinlease.in, Website: www.progressivefinlease.in, CIN: L65910DL1995PLC064310									
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th September, 2023 (Amount In lakh)									
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	6.85	9.90	5.52	12.17	22.63		51.07	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.96	(1.48)	(1.15)	0.81	(0.49)		0.66	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1.96	(1.48)	(1.15)	0.81	(0.49)		0.66	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	1.96	(1.48)	(1.15)	0.81	(0.49)		0.66	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70		894.70	
6	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	106.63	748.69	104.67	106.63	105.05		105.82	
7	Earning Per Share (Of Rs10/- each share) (for continuing and discontinued operation)								
	(a) Basic								
	(b) Diluted	0.02	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.01)		0.01	

Note: 1) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full formats are available on Stock Exchange websites and on Company's website.

By Order of the Board
 PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LIMITED
 Sd/-
 RUPANSHU JAIN
 Director
 DIN:08442201

Place : Delhi
 Date : 09.11.2023

TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED				
(Formerly BRAND REALTY SERVICES LIMITED)				
CIN: L74110DL1995PLC064237				
Regd. Off: S-8 & S-2, DDA SHOPPING COMPLEX, OPP. POCKET-I, MAYUR VIHAR-4, DELHI- 110091				
Tel.: 011-22755819 Email Id: info@brandrealty.in Website: https://www.brandrealty.in				
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter & Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2023				
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	43.12	80.09	51.41	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.97	56.46	(3.23)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.97	56.46	(3.23)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.97	56.46	(3.23)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.97	56.46	(3.23)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	300.44	300.44	300.44	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per previous acc. Year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
Basic :	0.76	1.88	(0.11)	
Diluted:	0.76	1.88	(0.11)	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (https://www.brandrealty.in)
 2. The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09th November, 2023.

For TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED
 (Formerly BRAND REALTY SERVICES LIMITED)
 Sd/-
 KAMAL MANCHANDA
 (WHOLETIME DIRECTOR)
 DIN: 00027889

Place: Delhi
 Date: 09.11.2023

SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED				
CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327				
224, G/F Swayam Sewa, Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., Jhilmil Delhi-110032				
Website: www.svamssoftwareltd.in E-mail: svamssoftwareltd@gmail.com				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023				
(₹ in Lakh)				
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	29.65	16.00	234.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax	19.18	0.98	-13.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	19.18	0.98	-13.11
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	19.18	0.98	-14.18
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	19.18	0.98	-14.18
6	Equity share Capital	168.89	168.89	168.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earning Per share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)			
a	Basic	0.113	0.006	-0.084
b	Diluted	0.113	0.006	-0.084

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svamssoftwareltd.in

For Svam Software Limited
 Sd/-
 Manisha Agarwal
 Managing Director

Date: 09.11.2023
 Place: New Delhi

ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN NO: L65100DL1984PLC018748				
S-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG SHAKARPUR DELHI 110092				
Website: www.abhinavleasefinltd.in E-mail: abhinavleasefinltd@gmail.com				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023				
(₹ in Lakhs, except equity per share data)				
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	709.48	1297.14	4,305.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax	2.66	12.37	9.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	2.66	12.37	9.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.66	12.37	9.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	2.66	12.37	9.67
6	Equity share Capital	499.8	499.8	499.8
7	Reserves			
8	Earning Per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)			
a	Basic	0.005	0.025	0.019
b	Diluted	0.005	0.025	0.019

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleasefinltd.in

For Abhinav leasing and Finance ltd
 Sd/-
 Mamta Agarwal
 Managing Director

Date: 09.11.2023
 Place: New Delhi

TOSHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED												
CIN No. : L32101DL1988PLC119284												
Regd. Office : E-34, 2nd Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001												
E-mail : toshainternational@yahoo.com												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2023												
(Rs in Lakhs except per share data.)												
S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED				
		30.09.2023 UNAUDITED	30.06.2023 UNAUDITED	30.09.2022 UNAUDITED	30.09.2023 UNAUDITED	30.09.2022 UNAUDITED		31.03.2023 AUDITED				
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	-		-				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	-67.35	-71.62	-46.42	-138.97	-87.03		-182.37				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	-67.35	-71.62	-46.42	-138.97	-87.03		-182.37				
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-67.35	-71.62	-46.42	-138.97	-87.03		-182.37				
5	Equity Share Capital	1,144.93	1,144.93	1,144.93	1,144.93	1,144.93		1,144.93				
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-2,569.81	-2,569.81	-2,387.43	-2,569.81	-2,387.43		-2,387.43				
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -											
	1. Basic :	(0.59)	(0.63)	(0.41)	(1.21)	(0.76)		(1.59)				
	2. Diluted :	(0.59)	(0.63)	(0.41)	(1.21)	(0.76)		(1.59)				

Note :
 (i) There is no qualification on the Unaudited report for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.
 (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.cse-india.com. The Same is also available at Company's website : www.toshainternationallimited.in

For Tosha International Limited
 Sd/-
 D. K. Karnani
 Director
 DIN : 00115080

Place : New Delhi
 Dated : 09.11.2023

financeexpress.in

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

KALPA COMMERCIAL LIMITED						
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC022778 Reg. Office: 1st Floor, 984, Pocket C, IFC Ghazipur, Delhi - 110 096 India						
Email ID: info@kalpacommercial.in, Website: www.kalpacommercial.in						
Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023						
(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	0.00	655.81	0.88	3160.82	3373.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.36)	(1464.12)	(6.82)	(1466.12)	(2296.36)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.36)	(1464.12)	(6.82)	(1466.12)	(2296.36)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.36)	(1464.12)	(6.82)	(1466.12)	(2296.36)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(3.36)	(1464.12)	(6.82)	(1466.12)	(2296.36)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1025	1025	1025	1025	1025
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations					
	(a) Basic:	-0.03	-14.28	-0.07	-14.30	-22.40
	(b) Diluted:	-0.03	-14.28	-0.07	-14.30	-22.40

Note:

1.

The above result has been approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors of the Company November 08, 2023.

2.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.

By order of the Board

For Kalpa Commercial Ltd.

Sd/-

Mukul Jindal

Wholetime Director

DIN: 07729297

Date: November 08, 2023

Place: Delhi

Note:
 1. The above result has been approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors of the Company November 08, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.

By order of the Board
 For Kalpa Commercial Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Mukul Jindal
 Wholetime Director
 DIN: 07229729

Date: November 08, 2023
 Place: Delhi

AGARWAL DUPLEX BOARD MILLS LIMITED							
CIN: L99999DL1984PLC019052							
Regd. Office: 217,Agarwal Prestige Mall, Plot No. 2 Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034							
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: agarwalduplex1984@gmail.com ;							
Website: www.agarwalduplex.net							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)					
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		3 months (Unaudited)	6 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	6 months (Unaudited)	12 months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4057.36	8333.48	5785.93	4276.12	11600.57	21,357.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.54	51.12	50.35	25.58	96.95	95.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.54	51.12	50.35	25.58	96.95	95.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.99	38.13	37.33	19.14	71.81	56.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.99	38.13	37.33	19.14	71.81	94.14
6	Equity Share Capital	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1633.3
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
	1. Basic:	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.01	0.05	0.08
	2. Diluted:	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.01	0.05	0.08
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarterly & half yearly ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & half yearly unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.mseil.in) and website of the company https://www.agarwalduplex.net/financial-results .							
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 09.11.2023 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.							
Agarwal Duplex Board Mills Limited							
Sd/-							
Neeraj Goel							
Managing Director							
DIN: 00017498							
Place : Delhi							
Date : 09/11/2023							

